GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1788
ANSWERED ON 11/02/2022
STANDARD OF WHARF AT INDIAN PORTS
1788. SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
U, Uid uf¥agd 3R Serdnt @3t

(a)  whether wharf at Indian ports are relatively low and does not match up to the
international standard, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government to scale up the existing standard of wharf
at Indian ports at par with international standard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No, Sir. The wharves at the Major Ports in India are of international standard.

(b) Does not arise.
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